PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Jung CHEN	02/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Co-Young International Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	22F., No.106, Sec.1, Sintai 5th Rd.		
City:	Sinjhih City, Taipei County		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12037863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)517-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHUN-MING SHIH

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB20080018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass018#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),	Chih-Jung CH	EN			
whose post office address(e	s) appear(s) below, hereina	ifter referred to as A	ssignor, is(are) the ow	rner of certain new and useful	
improvements in TIME	PROGRAMMABLE	UNLOCKING	LOCK		
(hereinafter referred to as th	ne INVENTION) for which an	application for Uni	ited States Letters Pater	nt was	
executed on even date he	erewith				
executed on:					
filed on:	S	Serial No.:			
established by PCT Inte designating the U	rnational Patent Application ited States of America	on No.:	filed	d:	
WHEREAS. CO-YO	oung Internati	onal Co.,L	td.		
whose post office address is	22F.No.106.Sec.1	Sintai 5th	Rd.,Sinjhih C	ity, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O. and to the same in the United States;	.C.
presents do sell, assign ar	nd transfer unto said ASSI	GNEE, the entire rig	ght, title, and interest	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these in and to said INVENTION and application ision, continuation, continuation-in-part and	
maintenance of said applic that may be required to aff without further considerati- information concerning the behalf of ASSIGNEE that la	ation or any other patent a irm the rights of ASSIGNEE on and at ASSIGNEE'S expe INVENTION that are within awfully may be required mpassed within the terms	pplication(s) in the in and to said INV. ense, to identify and ASSIGNOR's possess of ASSIGNOR in rest of this instrument	United States for said ENTION, all without fur I communicate to Assi sion or control, and to spect of the prosecution. ASSIGNOR'S obligate	connection with the filing, prosecution and INVENTION, including additional documents ther consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and provide further assurances and testimony on in, maintenance and defense of any patent tions under this instrument shall extend to	
referred to above to Assign and for the use and behoof	NEE, as the Assignee of the of Assignee's legal repres	e entire right, title a entatives and succes	nd interest in and to the ssors, to the full end of	emarks to issue any and all Letters Patent e same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; the term for which such Letters Patent may lent and sale not been made.	
ASSIGNOR authorize information in this docume	s any member of the fir nt needed to effect its recon		nt and Trademark Offic	to insert or complete any	
Assignor Name		A	ddress	4.51.1.51.53	
Chih-Jung C	HEN			ec.1 Sintai 5th Rd.,	
Where Signed			Sinjhin City,	Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date Feb.25, 20	08	S	ignature \$ 90	42	
Witness (optional)		. И	Vitness (optional)		
	Print/Type Name	-		Print/Type Name	
	Signature			Signature	

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 02/26/2008